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tered of record, determine the amount of cor-
porate taxes to be levied and assessed for gen-
eral purposes on the taxable property in such 
village, for the current year, which shall not ex-
ceed in any one year two-tenths of one per 
centum of the assessed valuation of said prop-
erty, unless a majority of the electors voting 
upon the subject at an election held for that 
purpose, to be conducted, and the votes can-
vassed and returned in the manner required by 
law at special elections in such village, shall 
vote in favor of levying a greater sum. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts which 
conflict with the provisions of this act are 
hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 8, 1895. 

No. 385, A.] 	[Published April 10, 1895. 

CHAPTER 140. 

AN ACT to detach the county of Vilas from 
the fifteenth judicial circuit, and attach the 
same to the sixteenth judicial circuit 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

County of  
Vilai detached SECTION 1. The county of Vilas is hereby de- 
from the fit- tached from the fifteenth judicial circuit and teenth and at- 
tached to six- attached to and made a part of the sixteenth 
teenth circuit, judicial circuit, and the sixteenth judicial cir-

cuit shall hereafter comprise the counties of 
Marathon, Lincoln, Oneida and Vilas. 

Terms of court SECTION 2. There shall be held in said county 
In Vilna county. of Vilas two terms of the circuit court in each 

year, viz.: The first Monday in February and 
the first Monday in September. 
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SECTION 3. All acts or parts of acts conflict-
ing with this act are hereby repealed, so far as 
they conflict or are inconsistent with this act. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after July 1, 1895. 

Approved April 8, 1895. 

No. 407, A.] 	[Published April 10, 1895. 

CHAPTER 141. 

AN ACT to amend section 118, of chapter 14, 
of the general charter, law, relating to erec-
tion of school buildings, and providing offices 
for board of education. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 118, of chapter 14, of the Boanl of edu-

general charter law, is hereby amended by add- (uaheutTli::::t. 
big thereto: "In cities of the third and fourth 
classes, where there is no board of public 
works, the power herein conferred shall be ex-
ercised by the board of education." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 8, 1895. 


